
REGISTERED No. P. 39Q

THE ORISSA m GAZETTK
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

CUTTACK, FRIDAY, JULY 27, 1945No. 30
SEPARATE PAGING 18 GIVEN TO THIS PART, IN ORDER THAT IT MAY BE FILED A8 A SEPARATE COMPILATION

PART VII
Advertisements and Notices, etc.

THE ORISSA GAZETTE
NOTICE

The annual subscription to the Government Gazette is at the following 
rates payable in advance:—

TENDER NOTICE
Tenders will be received by the undersigned at his office 

up fo 4 p.m. on the 15t;h August 1945 for the work of ‘Con
struction of Police buildings at Daringabady in Ganjam 
district’. Contract documents can he seen in the office of 
the Executive Engineer during working hours and days.

B. S. JOOTLA 
Executive Engineer 

Ganjam Division 
[3—2—3-8-1945]

Annual subscription 
without postage

Annual subscription with 
postrgo

No. of Parts

Rs. a. p. 
6 0 0 
6 4 0 

21 0 0 
2 0 0 
3 0 0
3 0 0 

11 0 0
0 0 0
4 0 0 
4 0 0 
4 0 0 
8 0 0

30' 0 0 
22 0 0

Rs. a. p.
7 0 0 
7 4 0 

23 0 0 
2 8 0 

'3 8 0
3 8 0 

11 8 0
7 8 0
4 8 0
4 8 0» or Rb. 9 
4 8 01 for both

10 0 0

Part I 
Part n ..
Part III ..
Part IV ..
Part V ' ..
Part VI ..
Part VII 
Part VIII 
Part IX ..

'..Part X 
/ -part XI... 
t-Supplement Including 

Supplement (A). 
Entire Gazette 
Parts I, 111,- IV and 

VII.
appendix

) or Rs. 12 
j for both

or Ra. 14 
for both} Berhampur : 11th July 1945

} or Rs. 6 
for both

or Rb. 7 
for Doth

JOINT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Secretary, Joint Public Service Commission for Bihar, the 

Central Provinces and Berar, and Orissa, P.O. Hinoo, 
" on or before, the ISfch August

} or Rb. 8 
for both

Ranchi, invites applications . . _______ 0__
1945 on the prescribed form, which, along with full parti
culars, can be obtained from him, for not less than thirteen 
temporary posts in the Orissa Subordinate Civil Service to 
be tilled by direct recruitment. Candidates must be under 
25 years and over 20 years of age on the 1st August 1945. 
P.O. Hinoo, Ranchi 
The 7th July 1945

36 o o 
25 o o

2 0 0

(i) Single copy of the entire Gazette can be supplied at Re. 1 
without postage and at Rs. 1-2-0 with postage.

(ii) A copy of Supplement including Supplement (A) can be 
supplied at Re. 0-8-0 without postage and Re. 0-9-0 with postage.

A copy of the Gazette Extraordinary can be supplied at the 
rate of oi.e anna for every 16 pages or a fraction thereof. Postage 
according to weight.

(iv) A copy of the Appendix (Catalogue of books and periodicals) A Record-keeper on a monthly Salary of Rs. 20 plus 
bo supplied at the rate of Re. 0-5-3. Postage according to weight (leamess allowance for the office of the Manager, Sukinda

Rates of Advertisements in Part VII Wards Estate, district Cuttack. There is a possibility of
Ra* a- P- !-he .pay being raised .to Rs. 25 per month.

Full page per issue ... .. .. 20 0 0 The minimum qualification required is matriculation.
Preference will De given to matriculates having experience 
in Government Office. - 

, and suitable, may be considered.
Preference .will be given to natives of the Province and to 

persons domiciled therein.
Application should reach the undersigned on or before the. 

1st August 1945 with testimonials, if any, in original. 
Candidates may be called for interview at their 
expenses.
Cuttack
The 7th July 1945

\ \ [3-2—3-8-1945

W A N T E D
can

.. 10 0 0Half page per issue 
Casual advertisements, 8 annas per line per insertion for double 

column, and 4 annas per line per insertion for single column.
Retired officers, if otherwise fit

Applications for the Gazotte should be addressed to “ The 
Publisher of The Orissa Gazelle, Cuttack ”, and must be accompanied 
by a remittance—unless the applicant desires that the Gazette should 
be sent by value-payable post in which case in addition to the ordi
nary postage the usual charge for postal commission will be made.

Applications for the supply of the Gazette on “ The Public Service ” 
’ should be addressed to tho Secretary to the Government of Orissa, 

Home and Finance Departments, Cuttack.
Complaints regarding non-receipt of any number of the Gazette 

should be forwarded within a week after the date on which it is due.
All subscriptions are payable in advance and may bo paid annually, 

half-yearly or quarterly on‘or before the 1st January, 1st April, 
1 gt July or 1st October.

Subscribers will please note that their Gazette will be stopped at the 
expiry of the period subscribed for unless the order distinctly states 
that it is to be continued until further instructions.

All notifications intended for publication in The Orissa Gazette 
should reach the Publisher’s Office not later than 4 p.m. on the 
nreceding Wednesday and all advertisements, education^ notices, 
P ults of examinations, etc., must reach the Publisher’s Office by 

Monday to ensure appearance in that week’s Gazette.

own

S. DAS
Collector, Cuttack 
[2-2—27-7-1945]

WA NTED
Post : Estimator in Sambalpur Division against a 

deputation vacancy.
Qualifications : Passed S E.S. Examination 
Pay :
Preference will be given to natives of, or persons domi

ciled an the Province of Orissa.

Rs. 5( 3—SO plus the usual dearness allowance

Applications to reach the undersigned on or before the 
10th August 1945.

res
12 noon on

S. H. KHAN D. MEHTA
Superintending Engineer. 

Western Circle 
[2-1—3-8-1945]

Publisher, The Orissa Gazette Berhampur
The IStli July 1945

notice
The Proceedings of the Orissa Legislative Assembly, printed 

in separate pamphlet form, are available, for sale in the 
Book Depot of the Government Press, Cuttack, at the 
following rates

\Y A N T E D
A. Laboratory Assistant for the Physics Laboratory of tho 

Ravenshaw College.
Qualification—B.Sc. with Physics as one of his subjects. 

Passed I.Sc. men with Physics as one of their subjects may 
apply.

Pag—For B Sc. Rs. 85—4/2—105. For I.Sc. Rs. 40— 
1—50.

Applications must reach the Principal on or before the 
31sc July 1945.

Preference will be given to candidates who are natives of 
or domiciled in Orissa or Orissa States.
Cuttack
The 16th July 1945

Price
Rs. a. p. 
13 0 0 
15 0 0 

0 4 0
0 4 0

Annual subscription without postage 
Ar. null subscription with postage 
Price of single copy of Proceedings 
Price of single copy of Indices

S. H. KHAN 
Superintendent

Government Press and Publication
S. RAY

Principal, Ravenshaw College



BART VII
THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 1945. 162

O
oo Q© 12 | •■£ 

» g § 2
d o p'2 
>>-G cj u_<

1°-§J

* p
-©> <N<3

Jcm r-o CO<35 CO I'-fM© 07 COP£o
Mo ooo o■ P O©
c P

" a S

© O<35■8 or-
o l"05I-
d COCO lOCO o C5CNm a o 

££ CO

©

8£ m■—i

P O3 I oo a oPieP £ g 
_d -d ce «3■S §■*-*
fS-S-d
PV— c3 O

I-20 s

iolOd 2
© © . o >

◄
C5id

CDr- GO t- 1CCO£
Tl£ d -©
r?M 43 'd

d d
cd cd

T3£ P§ d5•-W dd ocdo d*—- Cj-©
COcjod £ 03 £»ri

, o>> ce ceO ce d d£ TO© cc ceP5 ce.2 ‘2 07 d d£ 
o ce
S §<

o a
j •% CX3
© c3

s pP U© md P 8P PQ c3C • —* O . |Z5ce d cece £°<§J2 rdCD rd ^©rd d-13
p £

o oO*.3 P© PP 5 a „■o ©. ceW ^

:ll
d &cdfco •

a S
I-c3 o

-s3 £^ 
d js^

¥1 sP <1

£m cece o 09O p M ©© § 2ce T3 • M rd 
• C3 4f

P © O

-0 rd©

.2 Ia■*3 P rd£d o 
* © pq opq oo

ce ■
©

• p © pd 
P © p Pi

CD * d

r-J ©£ °" *5 d ^ S d 
w 53 .qq > p p
tb.SS if o ^ S' 

d p P ce. P 
P d ~

-m4|
r-A=. rd

© rH 
eS c<3

;d S P 
£ 5 M

©8 : -d.dce
©CD

« >7
U_< © 5 ?=8 ^I pt^ r£

d

^,g.2 
^ dW

o o bOd m dTj

i i”a
-°li,

** CD

£.2 'T5d <1 ^©d
d .2 ©cd* ce53 cdrd s6 ©CD CD 
© d3 o d :

s a I
d o©< cecd CL< rdd d-<
d CDy: Cj-j©

P^rd

bO g c3 ^
-«1 s

rd CD 
TJ © „
ce rd *.

:< o* Cd
P o 4-C> d• o -t-* 4307© X ^ »r« . ce13H r ce8O ©3 CddJr3< o S

'd d3
43© X CD

©2 - lOta P-S
2 S
pp d

*072 or-i 43 o©
d GOo ce
° g K ©
© a bD o g^ 9 a ̂  OT
c3 <8 h
X! ^ rd d
“j r, “ 9

H cecO eD
■ H^ 2 

O =s
-© rd

o .2^ »o 5 o
*M ©r2OP g
bD M
.2 © | 
4^ t-* o 
03 Cfi . ^
'S'S
d ®TJ
° r2© TJ

£ © r-2
^5 M
rd O ©

c_ d8 dC ce
£ ® ro
cS 3 2

?! 56 4 1-^1
d r*
O d C 
a •--<

© .22 2 
© s 

"2 g 
3 2 
© ^

o
c5

d3 ©43©

|s'|1
5slilli=: rrj -d eg rd

.2 © co _< ©
ta c3 dd K© © h-2 < s

T3
©c3 ©

0d >»
Od£-c© Oce Mce !f < COCO Md<35

1-0 t-t r>c2 ©zc prd
43 _o©-. d o o .© ,© ©© .2? o r-^oo © pG i PP Tt<2 P► o8r^ £ opP 9 P-g © o ©p p©> P< H Hce H

o ^
CO C5 o Oo oru o o oo oJ©ce <d 8 o o o oe J o

ce ^ ce
© © r/>

T3 P
C3 43

C5 O O OPa s coco CDCD , CO eoOl 00© 77 COo© r-o CD r-pq CDT o io©i*d P 05
©.2 coCO-g
p

3 ^ p p p T3 P bDce P P p p© PT3 ce p P* p© ced 2T3 cedce frT pP

ce
- Sc
© _ Q,« ^ K

e j m c$

43 pq

W H

celeg
•"3 •

3 © dd©pce T3 P cecQ .•5 d 2 03 s §>
c+-i ©o a

© pa a >r?

I §
cd P

cP^ .'V d P
c5d

CQ. « g d< § 

< m

p ce©
d 2 g r

S tp

d ci ©
ce *3 
^ 2S3 d d28 I 

icg <
Ehd P d

2ce.‘5* dp c3 . ©43 aft . d© -© P *w43M Sw co © coM EH.2 r—Ch

5 ° *t3 CD lO
co co
CO ID

o CD^2 COcoCDP I© LO coJ2 5^ Cl ■w r- CD I-tH CO CO
© CDP



PARTWII
the ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 1945

163
© o o

oCM CO o
©

,-k <£ © t^-
9CO CO o

CM
CO i

o o o o <M o o oo o
o • t> CO o Cl o CO © o
o CO Io •O CO 

O cm 
co Tji

© © © iO© r- o cm c<?Cl © CMCM oo
cm

I
© © ©

©
CO © I

©
© © CO© o ©L- © ©r-

CM

.* •
t) d d fe

CO t>. ^
O J> O

® rQ
S<1 .

3 g a S'S 
.22 ^ - a Js

*-c

©d ■§ d f-
-O '5
G d 
d
coti«— t-i

^ ■ 
2 « ® 
c _p t-grjO ®

~ d

t,—<03 eg

*
& p| g J

s ® © o d 
M.paS g

d
co

CCS T5 X3 O toc
w cs

P 2 -g
CO PM .

d co

■2 S3 
J3o

e?S
P d

'5 03 2 *2
S**:§
a«v:s

dd 2S tuN rd© dd d
GON>> dd

g-s |1
J o £ rh
3 c3P pU

o I a o 2 .-§ -'S g^ £ s

-*3

I s-G . _pd ■s COr—< £ o ®
© o 

rG © _P i

■§ilo§« 1
1XH d (S d d

O P 02 O P

d

5 2 o
O d 
-d >>

5 g£2~&2 ■ ■si0'd
g,g§5
G d
d P

rp du
|S * g
a *3
59 Pi •-< aS3 W P g

CP p 3* T3 0 
d -p

-2 £ 
£ d

P

§g|rgS'|^g|
O oq O

g a 2 !©© pc. -+3 
© O d

aQ M 2GQ

<5 ©
© © 13-34a a ar~ ^ d ^ d p p 

d o© o & c c 
0 d - .3> d d a
'o 3,3 s a 
g §
.S H g -IP'S eg 
sw:°§^3 -
P G rt P 5:3 ^a m-t3 1 a & s

en S 55 0° -*32 p< a W P3 • ©: d
d -ox _ Ph 

°Cgb°He3
P ^ g ^ g _
’« p | o i g g «*.

§ bd° D g.-3-i § " 
£ § b 3 g S.2i S |

s a a « §.d
bs'g s2h s =
^ sl-'g'g'ga<J,a■3 SfS o a a i.Sq

odg
^p 23 — 
© ^ p;
d -g fe o d -
fl ^ ^ ■9^e§

§ §1 
S p ft 
P 3 02
d p,

10 H-g
4h M -5 
O d

bcW ©

•H Qj 
CO ^

_a eg i> t" 5 ©
^3 © 3 § ^3

*2 g u. S»5 8
0 c3 ^ P

.d W d ^ g* § © 
o - n rv s- -r 
c8 d , y p 2P d «$ 
© h S P^.S ^3 ® 

^ p © w p 
■ W d >» ^ g_o d © O 

P .& g ^ ^ rg
| d^PP 

© - ,3 a" n- fa s
sS h d a c 0

-'Hg3g°3|-§
d ^ §)'© S

d I'S g § 2 *■

11 s0 a 5 S' 1 g< 
® g.-.&Fg-g
tj d pg d d 2

§ o-C

iiij-f
^ « §hT3 g

d 03

© I

PS

d5

P ©
g ^ T3

59
§°©'d

2 d W . 
g-s . d
a a g 5 3

cq
Q, "a o S

9 ^wa
d PO g 
© CL •
Cw U --5
O 2 d P co £5 

-d m n. © ©

S dd © d CQ 2 p-

g-3^
S 0*.-- § s -g
§ O d 2 ^ Tp 

r3 M'S o ^© © O.s °-7j
^ d d,^p 8^<qpq&<3 g

. -S CD

43

Bi
'o

03
O

CO
© ■»_ 

dp ^ © *5 t-T T3

2^ S g 
9^0 
■2S"d

co

fill
• M © © 
© ^ < ©

Pj

o o
M

< °©
C/1 ' M

A—
rSr2
oo

^p-p 0000 
p p p fi

ooo o *pt pp p p
©o
AP3
HH
© o o © o ©© © ©© © ©o©

© ©'CO © © ©© ©© ©© T*©©

©CO © tH 
© CO 
1> ©

IpLOT}H r-00 ©©co o© Tf3©• O© COo ©00 00 t>TT< n 00©© CM C-l©
Tf V

d<i -P

3.1
III

^QT] p

a d *3 * ^ 8 s &jqS 2 >13 h p fl 
v< £ -d O.P3 ft ©

»-«,s sj a«^ | 
.-oosa^a ag? 

.-^2^ s . S 3^^
P S S Eh

d**Ad ,P2
P P

» -d J3 ^d
p p p

P3uTi d dd _pd'd sCh .

r9 ‘Snp .P
P rd
d p 
d ^3 

^3 ^

d ddwp -ppa
5 1 
°* «

d 6 ‘C
ft -*o
'd © m* ^

d

OMT3
^3 PP3d -dPP PP ©

3 . C-sil d* 
O S g

^ ^ T3 © 
d S'd g P d

W S M

■d*d -3
-G d 
d r?

dP.2 d 5 G G 
J3 d 
co bfia §
«p

d d ftm •
W f!ft dft 1 s 

|SP
-p p d
00P3 d

v ~P

G -*-= 
d d 

-P i-o

tH .■s 3 .d dOW-S-
dS

02 ■a -pd0 dPd ^*3d*a 
H -d W H<Ha HH

P CM 00 © t> ©
©

©jr cm ©© o ©
O CO t>

©P © © CM 
©

CM CM CM CM

©©© © ©©CM ■rH CMt— 00© 00COCO00



/j

PAftT VIITHE ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 1945164
oo05T*fa© oCO§2 £.t3 <N<

OlO 0505 treeCM rjnCMP 1

oo
fao

! 5 Js -§ .-s 
* .2 3. E fi
5 I'o S«=!
fan J ^
t—i cn

O
Oo

<5

i oo CO
tr-«

P
d

• ©
O Oo* os^g © 

-c 2 <3 2
m CO —•-§
■d “-S-G

d o

O O
◄

lO
05© CO>5-°

co»2
co tr io
P otr-

to-faO o■2^0fan

co
ej2 O 3Pi'SSm

'd-fa-d d a Pd£ DO dd ci336 CC
aJ dco

§ a p dPd ^
dP ■£ d t-i 

£<2 *TJ *S3 43
§d c& <? 2fa -5 c43 rfo do 3 o d £s.s

d© 3 £ SM CO
A 05

*-fa "-fa

d §d-oo O *3 3 to
fcTpi fa cdtD-° to

C3 o .
2 2 d ©
3 3
o o

>43 TJ -faO o od c309 d ° 
2 d

c!-« «
d c5 .2 OSSpS

P r-jP fa2 ^ 
§ 2 ' i-S

’3 xj o
• d43 \dd 33 ddOh dK a oop W

‘gpp.S
d 73 r£ 

rj P " 3
-g a 2 toSp^ a
© -IS ce 
CS - *°°
■"'g 'S o
D d ® ffl
gp^-fa 
d - 
*2

50 d d O 
d dd 

'Wd d GO
° d ±j a 
gH fl£ 
”<kS2Pa

©
0 cS" u% .a S g ®

■si I: Iff-
•5,-11.131-2 
||§og«a
w cl d ■ g

— c3 «3 P 
d , c- « ffl

01 =“S-§5 l-g
W &<N .B< ° P

rd'd
0 P S .W § 3 «
3 §,.3 ft . ®

3 ^ 05 * c p ® * 
S -
§ g 5 d .2 ^xih
<hhC

•s §a-g«°
>jS 2 rT C3 »H 'd
1 I dg | ^05^^ 

”5Po3PdPo

c+_, - - o O O

Jdg-g^ _ 
2 fe xj ® *s
o^H a.
C £ fl .

■s 5 c-^ § 3
« P d a> cd 
d to ^
S d tH d Og P 53 P p,
d ^ . Ct, cn

CO d p C ■
Cw~ d ^

-a t-

o.S^
H ffl w

O d -a 
^ CP

M^3 3332
w' <SJc 2CQ

2 d C*?’u_. O 3 dd
d adI I __ *-«

.S00^
«*Sh

! 33 O33£ cd4? co
rid „.-T ■do lO b ;

. (M d c5
- kOM aS -3
° ? ^ o"3 g c Q,

KOg O CD
•H ” 45
d d oj
r— fa r—

. ^ 2"^ « co ^ 2 d Cl, 'O o 
•d •- d rq —; ^ p rrj 
50NMdrlS.«
S d c fap “*
“o |§|'|'|-a4
O v c &

gS2o
20 N 43 -> l^(,dO

gj - X P
s a o 2C ° ^ C3 ^T* fa t033 O
2 o'Sr° ^ £3 2 c 2
S5

C ‘d. oocd C3d cd Od
CO§ d

S'?fa
_T d 2 -a 
o ®
d fa
o O

■s, I
CM .—; ^P4

33 tfa

- 5d.‘d

33^■3 d 
0 *2 d 
to d 22 £

33 ,'2o -3> 43

to fa .
C < o -05 fa .g 
P . d C - -^ P

^ COC-l X *
sa^l^S^-s
s:i^§lls
^ S §“'fa "c a 33 2* o § sap 33^
>> 2 2 CCH ^ P
S §H i2^
d C d N 43 3

dog22d°^
s^os ?gc3

■h’S
COouo

.2 2233 d *o CO ”
54

OQ “
O -

2 6 COa a c
. § ddm c33

®o
ro CD CD 

0) _CO d
o X53 s a S^i* g ad 0 .

o -I It- a p
w £ct § ^ a g3^ *

S _" P t. 'd
rd43 COCO

5 S I (8 S S ©rg 
301 .S'® t§ =
2 ® v-S •§ 0 0 
13ms c

d
>>

2o
M.P d ad o

P P P P<< < <
I * Jkoo 3333

O CD2|5?
© o CO

O o
3333i i*33 o

! *i c2 43
P H

o o o oo opH6
d 733i5 < o o oo oo

ce*,* $ 
fa O O 

T! 33 
d •*»

i 03O 05 rHlO r>-cc O QO C/0 Ot- r-P o 1-« o10 05
<MCO ce

DQ

>5
T3 33 33a C-> fl p PH d

=3 d 33M53 c3fa"as od fan C5 0233 d p do Phea p d«33 d fa133.d fa- 13
3 to 

•a d
d33faCM Pd dS3 00 ^ d •33 dp 53o rd

-
cr §
d o
2P

5s
CO .o S’p ^d13cifao

H d
dwe53 P 2cr .0d da • jp p

sp p . 33d CO dP P-faP MP M P «
op t> -t.ce oeId -§ JZ5

o 05 Tjlr- 1 r<CM j Pr—
ce

co P coCM o ce cei>P ei



165
THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 1945 part vn

o
o o04 o o
00 r-00o 04
COCO U2t> o ©• GOCO

04

O o o

io o

04 o co I© o OJ

o
o ooq o o
CO

o CO
©

CO JO CO04 oO)*© ©JO

d X* *5 X Xft rn 
-ft O

•M o

:© £I ftd os- ca CG3 g 
? ©

3 O

dX OP•g
o 5d •

W £ ' ©
Si tg
3 o 
X _ 
d X
H §
«m 
•3fi

SOr—^
Xa d da 3d PCO3 3d

rd nod d02 a
§ £
X o
O X 3

O 5 £
. -. o

21? "ft 72
3 eg ft o

MCoO
o

k*i X ©fl •£? x 5 
3 X

X3 *3 3 >> fl■§ o &<•

f 2 

■§S

o £ 
to ©

4 3P o

X 3 33 X x
ax 3 X 

X <
3 3"2 s ton d<3 P o o p•"t m

lllaf liiil mil i up
•Sfi J 'S Sw-§ <«•“
B ic« g a g g 1 <*>
g S3 ! W>- &

a £ +3 .so - w d h
2 J? £ g> .o'l'g
•s-a °|^§fS§

mJI 8 : a g j 3 .-3
1^1“«*

© • 5 CO1 ^ ci 3—I
5^~ -a •“•§ gsfi-g§.5^ (S d in g 8 3 2 P 3
o)-gp.o © ” 0 ft 5 - ©§ § * .. g s 2e
cd /v> ^ £-4 cd O d -a 5 f-H
3 n ^ 3 X t-< <-| m P P-( O
® ^ ft «*« © x 2 3 X
>> *2 £P u § ft >>assa-i^-s s'ssg-g.g^
S5=s °S 3-fv§ «S 
Saft|2;^g J § m a as

© X ^ ns 2
S'-S § § 
® 2 -

2 ^ o* c o" a a g o" 2 
^3 3 d3 ^

a° -RgW:3!2^ T*

a*'® 2iPHlfl 1
5<V . § q-,2 s
3 ftTS'r;
3 g-c- a ”a§^ « I $ 

iJ^fa-lVll
#r.i m« i;
8 § g ® g -g s'a ©s

N X G QJ+3 Qj - P*X ^Sd^-dd^5^!
j awe “wIohs *“

*“ 3
©X Xcd

X 5 
"S ~3 3

3 •“1X X•Sjl’i i 
fox

3 Ph

d2o°
X X x x

§
o x W °

•■a s c-a
=« !|.

.2 d c “
5, ^ d toX 
CP,® 3 es cd 
o o d a fl 
°P £ g g
g m g _ 3
d g ^

Sa§ -o S'?

Ilfll
■ScHcdO 
<o o torn w 

35

'5 ► s© x
Xn

ciX • XD
U 3r-> -rl cd2i

3 ® 3 cd

©X© •
5 5 XX ©

X N Ss S, 2 S
2 3

c3 •

P<
CDX

XCD
CO

3 3 ci
••-1 f-> C-t

2 x
4^ ft 4^43

■S3 cd
X X©

2^ ft 
ft^Q
d On

X4= 43
+3

rf CD ■^- 
© _ X

©
©
©m X

■§ ^ x3© r* fl ^X co X "ft 
^ o fl

cd c8
8 ««
x _®

"d
© © 
© ^ 
s.§ 
■a*
© "© 
x "ft
o-Ho

— i;r—i (P

o*.
X r®

-8 ®
3 §

©
X ^©

©
3

'—4 ®

£c8 o 3 "ft ©
©»«5 

■s ftWrg
© gx
ft cj

£x ^
d ft 3X d ft

s ax 2 © <£

t- X 
© © 
X X
^ o

Xo

X X 
t? 3 
°'c 

— M 
—> ©

§
M X ■X ©

5"!P3 <cc cc

;
!

3. _© ©
o o
X X !* a *
© ©
X X

HH
-i

o oo ft?© ©©©

© ©© ©© ©©©

©© ©CO r+iCO © © ©©© ©©© © !00 © c- t- COoq
i©04

d X iXd X X
fl d dPhX Ph PhX ud 3 X3X P dCD

fldS !c6O XXX aSS' dM eaX t-~x 2 *C fl 
d © 
X P 
d .

«3 CLi 
^ „

A I
^ X

co
■e X

d ddC0 XX 3 X3 X
ffl33 •

e< 3
X od 3 3CDX d 'CawPh bJ c . CDd g S'd X a a “*
fn cd .

“a.
xS 3

4*
5 ^33 d

d ad I 3Ph h

■ d

h£ P5 3d dX_d 3H .3 "ft (4
. ^ d 

d PP

H 3O. X d ©
.P X dP<C' dP d <3Px p■+= P IM H WH H HwM

P©© X !rr CO© © ©P 04© © ©tH © 04•t* © JOPCO CO04©CO ©©



mTJia OK ISIS A GAZETTE, JULY 21; 1945PART VII
Ioooc

. fees IS \i •s? 10o•20 1C5 | £ 
>..? S*
d o c
O -fe ,£5 © 

«H * ^ G 
ft —* TJ

Tf< 
o Ol 
« ft
32 oo 02 §! . 

<3 0°?

■<
w oO

ft <N
goI (

>'
p

*14OO© os fe1o a o _9_o|fSJ-a 
! .ss - g g
j|®2^P

si

o o<cc r Ccc*
Oli ■* (M
CO

!.

oO'fe O' o

cioo<
tflo co Clftcs; ?2 oCleO P

COi - o J d %

t> p m P

£ .£..3 X5
3 g s-g

■£>, 2

Iplg_a s §x
ee - feOX ft
-go g° °

«k._£1 ftc c CD
X0 T32 c3 -P«S © O;

3 S ;■? >»C3£ < TS H . ft
"o p© aa >c5-a a aea•S3 ca Xxac cC O>4 O2 o a2X cc*i feX o a 3P aa £-p hsxft a 5■8o S • c2 i aaI Pa o 
5 a

*C X F 
d 5 5111

•feG £ 4-c2M© * • T3a a a Ma dg p So §d X TOc3 ft 
X O t ■25 a 9 Pi dXd <1o . ftffl aCQ

co .e s
N -p _ _ 
EJ G CO •;? fe

3P ^
2 ^ * -fe
J PCO ? N

3 * *3
fe -fe G -d X

X ^sO
g| * s
d d © ©
•rl -d

■n p -P ©

Gop-p

2 °® S?H P W)>
*d ft d a° d
.-an a :p*132

*12?111!
u Ph

fh 3 m

.ass
rC O

d3 c3o
, 1X!*

fe
d■r ao

XI S' ©cc rG
• H

CO CO

a,g a 

*
_ fe T3 
© d ® 
^ X) "C

F= T3d
© •d 03© C7?

©
3 .VIo

« S a " ®
© C •'■ fe
a gj a o ©
© fe ̂3 ^3 X
_< « -2 if
d rr, d O
^ 02 _ P 

02 ^ -.30 -r^a.a a< ^
d X3

5C i
W

c Jfe! EDC £5T ■s.8
2^

i — T3 p 
fe fi ft 
° g a x,
v.o*^ ^ r~*
dO^ g 
5 *«
“ d 'rt ^ m 3 9 i
d ffeP d 
O T3 M
O O jaomgs 
S a g 

•S “ e p
“ § s>«a*! g §
SS‘7fi
SoSS °~ 
© 2 M .g p £

X

5 :fe d©lOc ©

— £
dI Pr£ ■ ©

^ d g o 
-< Ph a

a:
g*. 
x ^©

S Ixa p 
©ct!
fe -T3 
O © 
X —

a o
f ■§■ =
w 8 T3

•fa 5 S "9 <d
■a S g
d ri|
§-35 g 
£ 1 i % i

S3 i

x00 a
♦a ©: fta 2 9 *ex © a a 

© a fe x
a x{ o 
x a x
© p_j a

>•„ t? 
*-» o
a a cp 
d n xp p o 

•h d ©

® S ®

x
CO . fe pd *.

n a «- ■,a
£5Z x-3
a r- - Ci3
5 c g-c a 
3 © m '© § 
SX a © £

ft .

dd fe= io■ i; C.-W

o 2 S X £a
>v= K P$< -X3

©

5'g rsl
Aiv

c 3I
oS f * o

X
* * o

I >x p© oI
Xr; Eh

r—i

oI o oo ofe o o o3a o c
S-?c .e ^ rTot 

-c p

!| Oo o o◄ o oF—I
CO

co (N o X N 00 Cl coci cc Cl! i o COCO CO 'I r- ccp CD t- , lO© IX

i
I a x ■ H XdCE a P-'C PPa dxd d <

§g

a O
!I a rx q

d) s p x©a c <-«- -fe *©£ 2b 
P a

t©• ! 01 ~-l
.£X d-C

X ac n"H8 Xaft
a fe ax feo qcr T3 .£ a© ■3a .r5> £•5 P -5>.a fer- ci

X'

a aa a ©> x Z ao 1 ^a
x m a a ^a tr.a CvjI E~ H c_ P~ PP

« fe m■<ai CC COC! COfe ld ■a o00 fe.a Z •2 <*2 S00Xft a gft o
5 x d>•x 'O

p^w ’̂ygasaaaesaBa



%
-Jt

I

.

.
■

i

:

i

i
f

i

1

PART VII THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 19-45 167

ELEPHANTS FOR SALE
Two serviceable elephants belonging to the Sukinda 

Wards Estate in this district are available for sale. 
A brief description of their height,age. and other particulars 
is given below —___________________

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SUB-JUDGE 
AT CUTTACK

O.S. No. 3/11 of 1944/43 I 
To all whom it may concern
The Orissa Bank, Ltd.. Cuttack, has tiled ;i suit for 

9 recovery of Bank’s dues pending in the Additional Sub
ordinate Judge's Court. Cuttack, against Lalit Mohan Das 
and others. That the notice for substitution of Srimati 
Jndramani Libya in place of Lalit Mohan Das since 
deceased, cannot be served on Srimati Indramuni Libya. 

•Swift going, calm after all careful and reasonable attempt. This nruice in 
and quiet. Expert the Gazette informing her about the. dare of hearing the 2nd 
^os0Sh°Otin^ pUr August 1945 will be treated as proper service.

Serial
No.

Name of the 
elephant Sex Age Height Remarks

o 61 3 4 6

V-VNayankaii .. Female 451
years

Cuttack
The 16th July 1945

L. N. LAS 
Additional Sub-Jud-je

Swift footed, useful 
for shooting pur
pose.

6"-11"25Ka-sak Pyari Do.2
years

For terms and further particulars, if any, apply to the 
undersigned -on-or before the 20th August 1945. Offers 
invited.

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for two posts of laboratory 
attendants for the Entomological' and Mycological labora
tories on Rs. 20—1—30 with usual dearness allowance. 
The posts are temporary for three years at present and 
likel}' to be made permanent.

S. LAS
Collector of Cuttack

are
WANTED

Applications are invited for the appointment of a senior
assistant to the W ™ 1_A-----
Organisation on Rs. 100 per month in the scale of pay 
Rs. 100—5—150 with usual dearness allowance.

Candidates should be graduates with literary talent.
Age should be below 35 years.
^Candidates should appear — 

testimonials for a test

Candidates should be below *25 years of ago on 1st August

Tlu, last date tor receipt of applications is 29th July 1915 
and applicants should appear tor interview before the under- 
signed on 1st August 1915. They should bring with then* 

with their applications and Original certificates of nge. qmhHetttions, etc.
VIUIU1UU.I.OO x____testimonials for a tost to be held at 3 j».m. on the 4th 

August 1945, at the Secretariat Buildings at Cuttack.
G MISRA

Publicity Officer and Provincial Organiser, 
Government of Orissa, Cuttack.

Preference will be given to Oriyas or those domiciled i 
‘Orissa. m

H. K. NANDI
Deputy Director of Agriculture 

. Orissa
-Cuttack
Tire 18th July 1945W™2MJuhj 1945



I

\

PART VIITHE ORISSA GAZETTE, JULY 27, 19453GS

W A X T ED 
for the Law.

, T i Applications stating age, etc., should reach the Assistant
... - -ommerce and Labour Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Berhampur Circle, by the
Department some lower division assistants on temporary 4u<niS4.
basis m '.lie scale of Rs. 40, 40, 45—2—55—3—70—L.B.— °
2—^0. Graduates or under-graduates with • previous office Cuttack 
experience need only apph. Applications stating age,
• qualifications, nationality and past experience, it any, The 23rd July 1945 
-iioulci reach the undersigned on or before the 0th August 
i')45. Preference* wii! be given to natives of or persons 
domiciled in the Province.

No travelling allowance will be allowed for interview or 
joining the appointment.

Immediatelv

S. C. ROY 
Deputy Registrar 

[3—1—10-8-1945]

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Applications invited from British subjects of .Indian * v 
domicile or subjects of Indian States for temporary post of 

Assistant Secretary to Government Director for Labour Conference Work. Women eligible.
Law. Commerce and Labour Aye: 3C—45 years. Pay: 1,000—50—1,250. Qualili- 

Department cations : Essential—(a) A degree preferably in Social
Science or economic subjects; (b) practical study of labour 
problems and experience in the handling of labour subjects. 
Desirable—Experience of any work at the International 

One Routine Clerk on Rs. 30 —2—50 E. B. I—GO plus Labour Organisation. Particulars and application forms 
iiie usual dearness allowance for the office of the Sub- from Secretary, Federal Public Service Commission, 
Assistant Registrar. Co-operative Societies, Koraput. Simla Closing date for applications with Treasury

Qualifications required—Should be a Matriculate or a Receipt for Rs. 7-8-0 (Scheduled Caste candidates 
< S L 0 and a good typist and either a native ot or rs 1-14-0) 14th August 1945. 
domiciled in this Province. Candidates having previous 
office experience will bo given preference.

D. NAYAK

C L'TTACK
7'in: loth July 1045

WANTED

Simla: 14th July 1945

'■xr'

Cuttack : Printed and Published by S. H. Khan, Superintendent, Govt. Press, O. G._17—-S88—‘>7 7 i945


